■外形寸法　Dimensions
本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
車載機器、医療機器、航空機器など人命に関わったり、あるいは甚大な損害を引き起こす可能性のある機器への御使用を検討される場合には、必ず事前に御相談下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koanet.co.jp
THICK FILM (RESISTANT TO SURGE)
SG73・SG73S・SG73P 角形サージチップ抵抗器
Surge Current Flat Chip Resistors
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
外装色：ワインレッド（SG73）、緑（SG73S、SG73P）
Coating color：Wine red (SG73), Green (SG73S, SG73P）
①　保護膜　　  Protective coating
②　抵抗皮膜　  Resistive film
③　内部電極　  Inner electrode
④　ニッケルめっき Ni plating
⑤　はんだめっき Solder plating
⑥　セラミック Ceramic substrate
L
cc
W
t
d ③②①
④
⑤
⑥
定格周囲温度 Rated Ambient Temperature :＋70℃
使用温度範囲Operating Temperature Range :－55℃～＋155℃
■特長　Features
●チップ抵抗器（RK73）と比較してサージ耐圧とパルス耐
圧に優れています。
● SG73S（耐サージ用）とSG73P（耐パルス用）は抵抗値許容
差±0.5％に対応します。
●リフロー、フローはんだ付けに対応します。
●端子鉛フリー品は、欧州RoHS対応です。電極、抵抗、
ガラスに含まれる鉛ガラスは欧州RoHSの適用除外です。
● Superior to RK73 series chip resistors in surge
withstanding voltage and pulse withstanding voltage.
● SG73S (for surge) and SG73P (for pulse) are able to select
resistance tolerance from ±0.5％.
● Suitable for both reflow and flow solderings.
● Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements. EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for Pb-
glass contained in electrode, resistor element and glass.
■用途　Applications
●エンジンコントロールユニット
●誘導雷のかかる回路
●E.C.U.
● Circuits to catch inductive lighting surge.
■参考規格　Reference Standards
IEC 60115-8
JIS C 5201-8
EIAJ RC-2134A
定格電圧は 定格電力×公称抵抗値による算出値、又は表中の最高使用電圧のいずれか小さい値が定格電圧となります。
Rated voltage＝ Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
√‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
SG73 2A 103 KTDT
抵抗値範囲
Resistance Range（Ω） 二次加工と包装数/リール
Packaging & Q’ty /Reel（pcs）
TP TD TE
SG73 1J 0.1W ±400 － － － 1～8.2 50V 100V 10,000 5,000 ―±200 10～1M
SG73 2A 0.125W ±400 － － － 1～8.2 150V 200V 10,000 5,000 4,000±200 10～1M
SG73 2B 0.25W0 ±400 － － － 1～8.2 ― 5,000 4,000±200 10～1M
SG73 2E 0.33W0 ±400 － － － 1～8.2 ― 5,000 4,000±200 10～1M 200V 400V
SG73 W2H 0.75W0 ±400 － － － 1～8.2 ― ― 4,000±200 10～1M
SG73 W3A 1.0W00 ±400 － － － 1～8.2 ― ― 4,000±200 10～1M
SG73S 1J 0.125W 50V 100V 10,000 5,000 －SG73P 1J
SG73S 2A 0.25W 150V 200V 10,000 5,000 4,000SG73P 2A
SG73S 2B 0.33W
±200 10～1M 1～1M 1～10M －
― 5,000 4,000SG73P 2B 200V 400VSG73S 2E 0.5W ― 5,000 4,000SG73P 2E
形名 Type 寸法 Dimensions （mm） Weight（g）
（Inch Size Code） L±0.2 W c d t±0.1 （1000pcs）
SG73 1J 1.6 0.8±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1 0.45 2.14（0603）
SG73 2A 2.0 1.25±0.1 0.4±0.2 0.3    . 0.50 4.54（0805）
SG73 2B 1.6±0.2 9.14（1206） 3.2 0.4    .
SG73 2E 2.6±0.2 15.5（1210） 0.5±0.3 0.60SG73 W2H 5.0 2.5±0.2 24.3（2010） 0.65±0.15
SG73 W3A 6.3 3.1±0.2 37.1（2512）